504261980 03/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4308660

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
EV3, INC.				1:	2/22/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	EV3 LL	EV3 LLC				
Street Address:	3033 C	3033 CAMPUS DRIVE				
City:	PLYMC	PLYMOUTH				
State/Country:	MINNE	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55441	55441				
	•					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 66		6679893	79893			
Patent Number:		8409269				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΤΔΤΔ					
		(508)261-6225				
	l be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that				
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	-	l; if that is unsuccessful, it wil 5082616225	l be sent	t via US Mail	-	
Email:		iplegalus@covidien.com				
Correspondent Name		COVIDIEN LP				
Address Line 1:		15 HAMPSHIRE STREET				
Address Line 4:		MANSFIELD, MASSACHUSET	TS 02048	3		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		HKN02020US/HKN02027	HKN02020US/HKN02027US1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARK J. KERTZ	MARK J. KERTZ			
SIGNATURE:		/Mark J. Kertz/	/Mark J. Kertz/			
DATE SIGNED:		03/08/2017	03/08/2017			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=015D_EV3 Cer						
source=015D_EV3 Cer	t of Convor	aion#paga2 tit				

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION

TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

1. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is ev3 Inc.

2. The Corporation was originally incorporated on the 28th day of January, 2005 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The Corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.

3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is ev3 LLC.

4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

5. Pursuant to Section 103(d) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 9:00 a.m. on the 22nd day of December, 2010.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

769103.01-New York Server 3A

PATENT REEL: 041909 FRAME: 0661

11

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name this 22nd day of December, 2010.

EV3 INC.

By:

Name: Matthew J. Nicolella Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

[Signature Page to ev3 Certificate of Conversion] 769103.01-New York Server 3A

> PATENT REEL: 041909 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 03/08/2017